
School Calendar 2024-25 

 

 

* Subject to declaration by the Government  * Subject to appearance of the Moon 
 

SUMMER VACATION:   
Pre-Primary -VIII  : Saturday, 18.05.2024 – Wednesday, 26.06.2024 

      (both days inclusive) 

Classes IX – XII  : Saturday, 01.06.2024 – Wednesday, 26.06.2024 

         (both days inclusive) 

        School reopens on Thursday, 27.06.2024  (for all classes) 

 
 

AUTUMN BREAK  : Wednesday, 09.10.2024 – Sunday, 13.10.2024 

      (both days inclusive) 

      School reopens on Monday, 14.10.2024         

 

DIWALI BREAK  : Wednesday, 30.10.2024 – Friday, 01.11.2024 

                     (both days inclusive).   

      School reopens on Saturday, 02.11.2024 (For Classes III-XII) 

              Monday, 04.11.2024 (For Classes Pre-Prim. – II) 
          
WINTER BREAK     

Pre-Primary – Class II  : Saturday, 28.12.2024 – Saturday, 11.01.2025   

**LIST OF HOLIDAYS 2024-2025 

Name of Holiday Date Day 
GOOD FRIDAY 29.03.24 Friday  

ID-UL-FITR* 11.04.24 Thursday  

AMBEDKAR JAYANTI** 14.04.24 Sunday  

RAM NAVAMI 17.04.24 Wednesday  

MAHAVIR JAYANTI 21.04.24 Sunday 

BUDDHA PURNIMA 23.05.24 Thursday  

ID-UL-ZUHA (BAKRID)* 17.06.24 Monday  

MUHARRAM 17.07.24 Wednesday  

INDEPENDENCE DAY 15.08.24 Thursday  

RAKSHA BANDHAN 19.08.24 Monday  

JANAMASHTMI 26.08.24 Monday  

ID-E-MILAD* 16.09.24 Monday  

GANDHI JAYANTI 02.10.24 Wednesday  

DUSSHERA 12.10.24 Saturday  

MAHARSHI VALMIKI’S BIRTHDAY** 17.10.24 Thursday  

DIWALI 31.10.24 Thursday 

BHAI DOOJ 03.11.24 Sunday  

CHHAT PUJA** 07.11.24 Thursday  

GURU NANAK’S BIRTHDAY 15.11.24 Friday  

CHRISTMAS 25.12.24 Wednesday  

REPUBLIC DAY 26.01.25 Sunday  

HOLI To be announced in 2025 

RAM NAVAMI 



       (both days inclusive) 

       School reopens on Monday, 13.01.2025  

 

Class III – Class VIII  : Saturday, 28.12.2024 – Wednesday, 08.01.2025   

       (both days inclusive) 

       School reopens on Thursday, 09.01.2025  

  

Class IX –  Class XII  : Saturday, 28.12.2024 – Saturday, 04.01.2025   

       (both days inclusive) 

       School reopens on Monday, 06.01.2025  

    

 

SCHOOL CALENDAR (2024-2025) 

 

Important Dates 

 

New Session begins as follows: 

 

For Class X & XII   :  Monday, 04.03.2024    

For Classes I to IX         :  Monday, 01.04.2024 

For Classes Pre-Primary   :  Thursday, 04.04.2024  

For Class XI    :  Thursday, 18.04.2024   

               

 

SCHEDULE OF EXAMINATION: 

 

Classes X &  XII (As per CBSE Pattern) 

CBSE Periodic Assessment I :  29.04.2024 – 04.05.2024    

Extra Classes   :  20.05.2024 – 31.05.2024 

Summer Vacation  :  01.06.2024 – 26.06.2024  

CBSE Periodic Assessment II :  08.07.2024 – 15.07.2024          

Half Yearly Exams  :  12.08.2024 – 29.08.2024      

CBSE Periodic Assessment III: 03.10.2024 – 15.10.2024 

Pre Board 1   :  18.11.2024 – 30.11.2024    

Pre Board 2  XII  :  24.12.2024 – 18.01.2025   

  X  :  07.01.2025 – 18.01.2025 

 

Completion of Syllabus :  Tuesday, 29.10.2024              
 

Practicals (Tentative) 

 Class XII (Round I)  :  27.08.2024 – 29.08.2024   

     (Round II)  :   02.12.2024 – 04.12.2024  

       Final  : To be announced by CBSE  

Subject Enrichment Activities  

(Class X-Final)   : 24.12.2024, 26.12.2024 & 27.12.2024 

Farewell (XII)   :  27.12.2024     

 

Blessing Ceremony (X & XII):To be announced later 

Clearance of Dues (X & XII)  : By 07.02.2025  

 



Attendance for all academic purposes will be marked upto 07.02.2025  for Classes X and 

XII. (Tentative)   

 

Revision Schedule for Classes X & XII   

Revision for Pre-Board 1 :  02.11.2024 – 14.11.2024      

Revision for Pre-Board 2 X :  02.12.2024 – 21.12.2024 

          XII: 05.12.2024 – 21.12.2024   

          

ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE FOR CLASSES I & II 

 

Assessment I (Multiple) :  08.04.2024 – 04.05.2024  

Assessment II (Pen Paper) :  17.09.2024 – 01.10.2024  

Assessment III  (Multiple) :  14.10.2024 – 22.11.2024 

Assessment IV (Pen Paper) :  17.02.2025 onwards (tentative) 

 

 

            

ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE FOR CLASSES III to VIII 

 

Multiple Assessment 1 :   08.04.2024 – 04.05.2024   

Periodic Assessment 1    :  08.07.224 – 15.07.2024   

Half Yearly Exams  :  17.09.2024 – 01.10.2024 

Multiple Assessment 2 :  14.10.2024 – 22.11.2024    

Periodic Assessment 2 :  16.12.2024 – 21.12.2024 

Annual Exams (VI-VIII)  :  17.02.2025 onwards (tentative)             

 

 

ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE FOR CLASS IX 

 

Periodic Assessment 1 :  29.04.2024 – 04.05.2024     

Extra Classes    :  20.05.2024 – 31.05.2024  

Periodic Assessment 2    :  08.07.2024 – 15.07.2024   

Half Yearly Exams  :  17.09.2024 – 01.10.2024    

Periodic Assessment 3 :   11.11.2024 – 18.11.2024    

Periodic Assessment 4 :   16.12.2024 – 21.12.2024 

Annual Exams (IX)  :    01.02.2025 onwards         

 

ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE FOR CLASS XI 

 

Extra Classes    :  20.05.2024 – 31.05.2024 

Periodic Assessment 1 :  08.07.2024 – 15.07.2024    

Periodic Assessment 2 :  12.08.2024- 20.08.2024  

Half Yearly Exams  :  17.09.2024 – 01.10.2024      

Periodic Assessment 3 :  11.11.2024 – 18.11.2024 

Periodic Assessment 4 : 16.12.2024 – 21.12.2024  

*Annual Exams   : 01.02.2025 onwards                    

 

 

 



Orientation Program 

 

Pre-Primary to VIII   Saturday, 06.04.2024   

IX to XII    To be announced later 

 

Parent Teacher Meeting (for Pre-Primary to XII)* 

Date        Day    Timings 

18.05.2024 Saturday  8:00 am – 11:00 am - Classes Pre-Prim - XII 

03.08.2024 Saturday  8:00 am – 11:00 am – Classes Pre-Primary-XII 

21.09.2024 Saturday  8:00 am – 11:00 am – Classes X & XII  

19.10.2024 Saturday  8:00 am – 11:00 am – Classes Pre-Primary-XII 

30.11.2024 Saturday  8:00 am – 11:00 am – Classes Pre-Primary – IX & XI 

13.12.2024 Friday      2:15 pm – 3:30 pm – Classes X & XII 

18.01.2024 Saturday    8:30 am – 11:30 am –Classes Pre-Primary - IX & XI 

To be announced later   Annual Result PTM 

        

    

*Subject to change with prior note to parents. 

 

 

SCHEDULE FOR COMBINED & SPECIAL ASSEMBLIES: 

PRE-PRIMARY-XII 

 

Investiture Ceremony (CA)    

Independence Day (CA) Sr.   Tuesday, 13.08.2024  

        Jr.   Wednesday, 14.08.2024 

Janamashtami (Pre-Primary-II) (SA)   Friday, 23.08.2024 

Teachers’ Day (CA)     Thursday, 05.09.2024 

Diwali (CA)      Tuesday, 29.10.2024 

Guru Nank Birthday (Senior)(SA)   Tuesday, 12.11.2024 

            (Junior)(SA)   Wednesday, 13.11.2024 

Childrens’ Day (Pre-Primary-VIII) (SA)  Thursday, 14.11.2024 

Christmas Day & New Year (CA)   Tuesday, 24.12.2024 

Athletic Meet (Junior)     Tuesday, 23.01.2025  

            (Senior)    Friday, 24.01.2025 

 

Basant Panchami (to be announced later – House on duty to organize) 

 

OTHER CELERBATIONS 

   

Winter Carnival    Sunday, 22.12.2024    

Farewell for Class XII (Tentative)  Friday, 27.12.2024  

Blessing Ceremony & Distribution of Admit Cards for X & XII – To be announced later  
 


